www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 22612/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/06/2014 in SA No. 10/1995 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

 ${\tt MADHAVLAL}$ B PATEL (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS HEIRS) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIVABHAI CHHAGANLAL PATEL (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS HEIRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 08/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv. Mr. Venkita Subramaniam, Adv. Mr. Gautam S. Bharadwaj, Adv. Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, this matter is adjourned for six weeks.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.01.08 15:40:27 IST Reason: