

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 AND 3
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and re-filing the SLP)
IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 22612 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

MADHAVLAL B PATEL (SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH HIS HEIRS) & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

JIVABHAI CHHAGANLAL PATEL (SINCE DECEASED
THROUGH HIS HEIRS) & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court 08th January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"In view of the letter circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioners, this
matter is adjourned for six weeks."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioners has on 16.02.2016 filed additional documents along-with an application for permission to file additional documents and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

L