SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5775/2016

MADHAVLAL B PATEL (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS HEIRS) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIVABHAI CHHAGANLAL PATEL (SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS HEIRS) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel, Mr B.K.Satija undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 7 and 10. Be filed within four weeks time. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide complete set of pleadings within one weeks time. Period of four weeks for filing counter affidavit shall reckon thereafter.

Await service of remaining respondents.

List again on 15.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar